
Oceania Sprint Fri 7/01/2005 5:26 p.m.
SPORTident results Page 1 OE2002 © Stephan Krämer 2002 

Pl Name Time

M21E  (29) 3.000 km  0 m   15 C
1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)

11(117) 12(115) 13(122) 14(123) 15(124) F

1 Troy de Haas 13:40 0:38 1:13 2:40 3:03 4:08 6:03 6:50 7:27 8:58 9:34
TM 0:38 0:35 1:27 0:23 1:05 1:55 0:47 0:37 1:31 0:36

10:07 11:11 12:09 12:53 13:25 13:40
0:33 1:04 0:58 0:44 0:32 0:15

2 Chris Forne 14:10 0:41 1:19 2:54 3:17 4:23 6:15 7:04 7:46 9:23 10:03
PAPO 0:41 0:38 1:35 0:23 1:06 1:52 0:49 0:42 1:37 0:40

10:39 11:40 12:38 13:22 13:56 14:10
0:36 1:01 0:58 0:44 0:34 0:14

3 Karl Dravitzki 14:29 0:50 1:30 3:00 3:24 4:33 6:32 7:21 7:58 9:33 10:12
EG 0:50 0:40 1:30 0:24 1:09 1:59 0:49 0:37 1:35 0:39

10:46 11:56 12:55 13:39 14:14 14:29
0:34 1:10 0:59 0:44 0:35 0:15

4 Rob Walter 14:32 0:42 1:22 2:54 3:19 4:25 6:32 7:18 7:56 9:32 10:11
RR-A 0:42 0:40 1:32 0:25 1:06 2:07 0:46 0:38 1:36 0:39

10:47 11:56 12:55 13:43 14:17 14:32
0:36 1:09 0:59 0:48 0:34 0:15

5 Rune Olsen 14:40 0:40 1:20 2:46 3:11 4:22 6:14 7:04 7:48 9:25 10:02
FR-V 0:40 0:40 1:26 0:25 1:11 1:52 0:50 0:44 1:37 0:37

10:34 12:00 13:00 13:47 14:23 14:40
0:32 1:26 1:00 0:47 0:36 0:17

6 Darren Ashmore 14:56 0:43 1:24 3:00 3:27 4:34 6:33 7:24 8:04 9:37 10:13
T 0:43 0:41 1:36 0:27 1:07 1:59 0:51 0:40 1:33 0:36

10:51 12:11 13:11 14:02 14:41 14:56
0:38 1:20 1:00 0:51 0:39 0:15

7 Bill Edwards 15:05 0:40 1:21 2:59 3:26 4:34 6:36 7:30 8:18 9:51 10:35
HV 0:40 0:41 1:38 0:27 1:08 2:02 0:54 0:48 1:33 0:44

11:11 12:21 13:24 14:12 14:50 15:05
0:36 1:10 1:03 0:48 0:38 0:15

8 Brent Edwards 15:17 0:42 1:23 3:00 3:23 4:36 6:44 7:34 8:19 10:00 10:39
CM 0:42 0:41 1:37 0:23 1:13 2:08 0:50 0:45 1:41 0:39

11:15 12:27 13:34 14:26 15:02 15:17
0:36 1:12 1:07 0:52 0:36 0:15

9 Jamie Stewart 15:28 0:48 1:29 3:17 3:42 4:53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S 0:48 0:41 1:48 0:25 1:11

0.00 ----- ----- ----- ----- 15:28
10:35

10 Mark Lawson 15:34 0:44 1:22 3:01 3:26 4:50 7:14 8:01 8:54 10:30 11:10
NW 0:44 0:38 1:39 0:25 1:24 2:24 0:47 0:53 1:36 0:40

11:53 12:59 13:57 14:45 15:18 15:34
0:43 1:06 0:58 0:48 0:33 0:16

11 Rob Preston 15:35 0:42 1:23 3:10 3:35 4:45 6:52 7:46 8:30 10:14 10:54
NC-N 0:42 0:41 1:47 0:25 1:10 2:07 0:54 0:44 1:44 0:40

11:30 12:42 13:48 14:40 15:19 15:35
0:36 1:12 1:06 0:52 0:39 0:16

12 Alistair Cory-Wright 15:36 0:44 1:31 3:14 3:40 4:51 6:59 7:54 8:40 10:25 11:03
PAPO 0:44 0:47 1:43 0:26 1:11 2:08 0:55 0:46 1:45 0:38

11:43 12:51 13:54 14:43 15:20 15:36
0:40 1:08 1:03 0:49 0:37 0:16

13 Ryan Smyth 15:40 0:47 1:27 3:05 3:29 4:39 6:44 7:36 8:54 10:36 11:07
WR-T 0:47 0:40 1:38 0:24 1:10 2:05 0:52 1:18 1:42 0:31

11:46 12:57 14:02 14:50 15:25 15:40
0:39 1:11 1:05 0:48 0:35 0:15

14 Michal Glowacki 15:51 0:46 1:26 3:11 3:37 4:51 7:01 7:54 8:37 10:27 11:00
OIF 0:46 0:40 1:45 0:26 1:14 2:10 0:53 0:43 1:50 0:33

11:42 12:58 14:06 14:58 15:36 15:51
0:42 1:16 1:08 0:52 0:38 0:15

15 Greg Flynn 15:56 0:49 1:34 3:19 3:46 5:04 7:18 8:13 8:54 10:37 11:12
H 0:49 0:45 1:45 0:27 1:18 2:14 0:55 0:41 1:43 0:35

11:49 13:05 14:09 15:04 15:42 15:56
0:37 1:16 1:04 0:55 0:38 0:14

15 Michael Smithson 15:56 0:45 1:28 3:14 3:41 5:00 7:08 8:05 8:51 10:32 11:09
PAPO 0:45 0:43 1:46 0:27 1:19 2:08 0:57 0:46 1:41 0:37

11:47 12:59 14:09 15:00 15:41 15:56
0:38 1:12 1:10 0:51 0:41 0:15

17 Neil Kerrison 16:08 0:50 1:38 3:23 3:48 5:11 7:27 8:24 9:13 10:53 11:25
EG 0:50 0:48 1:45 0:25 1:23 2:16 0:57 0:49 1:40 0:32

12:05 13:18 14:28 15:16 15:53 16:08
0:40 1:13 1:10 0:48 0:37 0:15

18 Christopher Naunton 16:10 0:48 1:32 3:16 3:43 5:01 7:14 8:09 8:51 10:41 11:27
BG-V 0:48 0:44 1:44 0:27 1:18 2:13 0:55 0:42 1:50 0:46

12:05 13:19 14:25 15:16 15:55 16:10
0:38 1:14 1:06 0:51 0:39 0:15

19 Jim Russell 16:38 0:45 1:30 3:13 3:38 5:01 7:11 8:05 8:46 10:51 11:33
BG-V 0:45 0:45 1:43 0:25 1:23 2:10 0:54 0:41 2:05 0:42

12:14 13:29 14:51 15:43 16:22 16:38 9:59
0:41 1:15 1:22 0:52 0:39 0:16 *117

20 Ian Meyer 16:43 0:46 1:31 3:33 3:59 5:18 7:37 8:36 9:21 11:11 11:51
SH-N 0:46 0:45 2:02 0:26 1:19 2:19 0:59 0:45 1:50 0:40

12:28 13:43 14:55 15:48 16:25 16:43
0:37 1:15 1:12 0:53 0:37 0:18
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Pl Name Time

M21E  (29) 3.000 km  0 m   15 C (cont.)

1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)
11(117) 12(115) 13(122) 14(123) 15(124) F

21 Paul Liggins 17:06 0:45 1:26 3:15 3:41 4:51 6:59 7:51 8:36 10:32 11:57
FR-V 0:45 0:41 1:49 0:26 1:10 2:08 0:52 0:45 1:56 1:25

12:37 14:07 15:20 16:10 16:47 17:06
0:40 1:30 1:13 0:50 0:37 0:19

22 Tim Renton 18:13 0:44 1:41 3:58 4:24 5:50 8:19 9:17 10:09 12:03 12:58
A 0:44 0:57 2:17 0:26 1:26 2:29 0:58 0:52 1:54 0:55

13:33 15:11 16:18 17:18 17:59 18:13
0:35 1:38 1:07 1:00 0:41 0:14

23 Ross Morrison 18:49 0:46 1:43 4:06 4:30 5:48 7:55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HB 0:46 0:57 2:23 0:24 1:18 2:07

0.00 0.00 ----- ----- ----- 18:49
10:54

24 Fraser Mills 18:55 0:51 1:40 3:35 4:06 5:36 8:13 9:16 10:03 12:16 13:09
A 0:51 0:49 1:55 0:31 1:30 2:37 1:03 0:47 2:13 0:53

13:50 15:18 16:45 17:49 18:37 18:55
0:41 1:28 1:27 1:04 0:48 0:18

25 Blair Trewin 19:08 0:57 1:49 3:47 4:19 5:47 8:16 9:14 10:11 12:00 12:51
YV-V 0:57 0:52 1:58 0:32 1:28 2:29 0:58 0:57 1:49 0:51

13:39 15:03 16:49 17:54 18:44 19:08
0:48 1:24 1:46 1:05 0:50 0:24

26 David Stewart 20:40 0:47 1:32 3:35 4:06 6:03 8:50 10:00 11:08 13:28 14:31
A 0:47 0:45 2:03 0:31 1:57 2:47 1:10 1:08 2:20 1:03

15:30 17:02 18:24 19:31 20:19 20:40
0:59 1:32 1:22 1:07 0:48 0:21

27 Robert Paterson 21:26 0:49 1:37 3:54 4:28 6:06 8:58 10:05 11:00 14:31 15:01
RK 0:49 0:48 2:17 0:34 1:38 2:52 1:07 0:55 3:31 0:30

15:36 17:56 19:11 20:23 21:12 21:26 12:31
0:35 2:20 1:15 1:12 0:49 0:14 *117

28 Nic Gorman 23:26 1:01 2:07 4:29 5:07 6:59 10:06 11:18 12:56 15:29 16:38
HV 1:01 1:06 2:22 0:38 1:52 3:07 1:12 1:38 2:33 1:09

17:40 19:27 21:03 22:10 23:06 23:26
1:02 1:47 1:36 1:07 0:56 0:20

Carsten Jorgensen dnf ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
PAPO

----- ----- ----- ----- -----

W21E  (13) 3.000 km  0 m   15 C
1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)

11(117) 12(115) 13(122) 14(123) 15(124) F

1 Rachel Smith 17:23 0:50 1:37 3:27 4:00 5:19 7:45 8:45 9:35 11:28 12:09
PAPO 0:50 0:47 1:50 0:33 1:19 2:26 1:00 0:50 1:53 0:41

12:51 14:11 15:26 16:23 17:06 17:23
0:42 1:20 1:15 0:57 0:43 0:17

2 Tania Robinson 17:46 0:49 1:35 3:31 3:58 5:25 7:44 8:47 9:34 11:34 12:34
CM 0:49 0:46 1:56 0:27 1:27 2:19 1:03 0:47 2:00 1:00

13:16 14:35 15:48 16:46 17:28 17:46
0:42 1:19 1:13 0:58 0:42 0:18

3 Claire Paterson 18:11 0:49 1:54 3:46 4:14 5:41 8:13 9:18 10:06 12:03 12:40
RK 0:49 1:05 1:52 0:28 1:27 2:32 1:05 0:48 1:57 0:37

13:20 14:44 16:08 17:12 17:53 18:11
0:40 1:24 1:24 1:04 0:41 0:18

4 Mace Neve 19:03 0:52 1:46 4:02 4:36 6:02 8:55 9:53 10:48 12:47 13:38
RR-A 0:52 0:54 2:16 0:34 1:26 2:53 0:58 0:55 1:59 0:51

14:28 15:51 17:04 18:03 18:46 19:03
0:50 1:23 1:13 0:59 0:43 0:17

5 Anna Sheldon 19:08 0:48 1:37 4:05 4:31 5:59 8:33 9:36 10:28 12:30 13:09
UG-Q 0:48 0:49 2:28 0:26 1:28 2:34 1:03 0:52 2:02 0:39

13:48 15:12 16:32 17:34 18:17 19:08
0:39 1:24 1:20 1:02 0:43 0:51

6 Jenni Adams 19:09 0:59 1:52 3:53 4:24 5:53 8:28 9:29 10:26 12:29 13:16
PAPO 0:59 0:53 2:01 0:31 1:29 2:35 1:01 0:57 2:03 0:47

13:59 15:35 16:56 18:02 18:50 19:09
0:43 1:36 1:21 1:06 0:48 0:19

7 Lara Prince 19:37 0:57 1:55 4:06 4:35 6:13 8:50 9:57 10:45 13:25 14:10
PAPO 0:57 0:58 2:11 0:29 1:38 2:37 1:07 0:48 2:40 0:45

14:53 16:18 17:37 18:38 19:18 19:37
0:43 1:25 1:19 1:01 0:40 0:19

8 Jasmine Neve 19:53 0:53 1:43 3:51 4:24 6:02 8:48 9:58 11:06 13:21 14:12
MFR 0:53 0:50 2:08 0:33 1:38 2:46 1:10 1:08 2:15 0:51

14:55 16:23 17:47 18:52 19:36 19:53
0:43 1:28 1:24 1:05 0:44 0:17

9 Wendy Read 19:59 0:56 1:48 4:16 4:47 6:15 8:51 9:51 10:41 13:15 14:21
UG-Q 0:56 0:52 2:28 0:31 1:28 2:36 1:00 0:50 2:34 1:06

15:04 16:41 18:00 19:00 19:41 19:59
0:43 1:37 1:19 1:00 0:41 0:18

10 Kellie Whitfield 20:11 0:56 1:52 4:07 4:39 6:23 9:06 10:20 11:16 13:31 14:20
SW-W 0:56 0:56 2:15 0:32 1:44 2:43 1:14 0:56 2:15 0:49

15:03 16:37 18:01 19:06 19:52 20:11
0:43 1:34 1:24 1:05 0:46 0:19
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Pl Name Time

W21E  (13) 3.000 km  0 m   15 C (cont.)

1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)
11(117) 12(115) 13(122) 14(123) 15(124) F

11 Rebecca Smith 20:16 0:53 1:45 4:29 5:01 6:56 9:37 10:45 11:45 13:47 14:43
T 0:53 0:52 2:44 0:32 1:55 2:41 1:08 1:00 2:02 0:56

15:25 16:50 18:12 19:11 19:58 20:16
0:42 1:25 1:22 0:59 0:47 0:18

12 Briohny Davey 20:20 1:04 1:57 4:15 4:51 6:31 9:13 10:23 11:19 13:29 14:14
WR-N 1:04 0:53 2:18 0:36 1:40 2:42 1:10 0:56 2:10 0:45

14:59 16:30 18:03 19:10 19:58 20:20
0:45 1:31 1:33 1:07 0:48 0:22

13 Emily Wall 21:13 0:56 1:58 4:35 5:05 7:22 10:15 11:22 12:18 14:29 15:20
PAPO 0:56 1:02 2:37 0:30 2:17 2:53 1:07 0:56 2:11 0:51

16:02 17:39 19:01 20:09 20:56 21:13
0:42 1:37 1:22 1:08 0:47 0:17

M21  (6) 3.000 km  0 m   15 C
1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)

11(117) 12(115) 13(122) 14(123) 15(124) F

1 Tane Cambridge 17:05 0:42 1:22 3:18 3:45 5:03 7:28 8:27 9:13 11:15 11:54
D 0:42 0:40 1:56 0:27 1:18 2:25 0:59 0:46 2:02 0:39

12:32 13:52 15:05 16:10 16:51 17:05
0:38 1:20 1:13 1:05 0:41 0:14

2 Dave Crofts 17:12 0:43 1:30 3:14 3:44 5:08 7:23 8:23 9:11 11:15 11:58
A 0:43 0:47 1:44 0:30 1:24 2:15 1:00 0:48 2:04 0:43

12:39 14:04 15:17 16:11 16:53 17:12
0:41 1:25 1:13 0:54 0:42 0:19

3 Adam Scammell 17:34 0:47 1:32 3:22 3:50 5:10 7:26 8:23 9:16 11:14 12:13
BK-V 0:47 0:45 1:50 0:28 1:20 2:16 0:57 0:53 1:58 0:59

12:52 14:07 15:41 16:35 17:16 17:34
0:39 1:15 1:34 0:54 0:41 0:18

4 Robert Kingston 19:02 0:51 1:39 3:31 4:04 5:43 8:19 9:24 10:15 12:32 13:42
A 0:51 0:48 1:52 0:33 1:39 2:36 1:05 0:51 2:17 1:10

14:27 15:47 17:05 18:04 18:47 19:02
0:45 1:20 1:18 0:59 0:43 0:15

5 Michel Remouet 23:11 0:59 2:02 4:35 5:09 7:18 10:34 11:51 13:01 15:21 16:36
POLES 0:59 1:03 2:33 0:34 2:09 3:16 1:17 1:10 2:20 1:15

17:25 19:27 21:01 22:06 22:52 23:11
0:49 2:02 1:34 1:05 0:46 0:19

6 Allan Janes 25:08 0:58 1:54 7:45 8:17 9:53 12:33 13:47 14:54 17:16 18:41
NW 0:58 0:56 5:51 0:32 1:36 2:40 1:14 1:07 2:22 1:25

19:26 21:25 22:58 24:01 24:50 25:08
0:45 1:59 1:33 1:03 0:49 0:18

M40  (18) 2.500 km  0 m   13 C
1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)

11(117) 12(115) 13(124) F

1 Jeff Greenwood 16:06 0:50 1:42 4:31 4:57 6:19 8:39 9:39 10:41 12:35 13:16
A 0:50 0:52 2:49 0:26 1:22 2:20 1:00 1:02 1:54 0:41

13:54 15:22 15:50 16:06
0:38 1:28 0:28 0:16

1 David King 16:06 0:52 1:46 3:46 4:13 5:42 8:33 9:36 10:34 12:35 13:26
PAPO 0:52 0:54 2:00 0:27 1:29 2:51 1:03 0:58 2:01 0:51

14:07 15:23 15:49 16:06
0:41 1:16 0:26 0:17

3 Lance Read 16:23 0:54 1:38 3:43 4:13 5:36 8:26 9:22 10:32 12:20 13:17
UG-Q 0:54 0:44 2:05 0:30 1:23 2:50 0:56 1:10 1:48 0:57

14:10 15:35 16:07 16:23
0:53 1:25 0:32 0:16

4 Rudy Hlawatsch 16:51 0:54 1:42 4:06 4:48 6:25 8:52 9:54 10:43 12:45 13:44
A 0:54 0:48 2:24 0:42 1:37 2:27 1:02 0:49 2:02 0:59

14:28 15:54 16:31 16:51
0:44 1:26 0:37 0:20

5 Andrew McNeill 17:18 0:54 1:43 4:09 4:46 6:30 9:19 10:20 11:31 13:39 14:27
EG 0:54 0:49 2:26 0:37 1:44 2:49 1:01 1:11 2:08 0:48

15:08 16:35 17:02 17:18
0:41 1:27 0:27 0:16

6 Rick McGregor 17:50 0:59 1:52 3:57 4:31 5:57 8:40 9:41 10:44 13:29 14:17
IFKK 0:59 0:53 2:05 0:34 1:26 2:43 1:01 1:03 2:45 0:48

15:18 17:03 17:32 17:50
1:01 1:45 0:29 0:18

7 Paul Pacque 17:51 0:49 1:37 5:00 5:31 7:05 9:47 10:47 11:41 13:49 14:37
EV-T 0:49 0:48 3:23 0:31 1:34 2:42 1:00 0:54 2:08 0:48

15:26 17:08 17:31 17:51
0:49 1:42 0:23 0:20

8 Bruce Peat 18:24 0:59 2:03 4:16 4:48 6:36 9:58 11:06 12:10 14:26 15:25
CM 0:59 1:04 2:13 0:32 1:48 3:22 1:08 1:04 2:16 0:59

16:11 17:37 18:08 18:24
0:46 1:26 0:31 0:16

9 Dick Dinsdale 19:07 1:04 2:02 4:18 4:56 6:40 9:51 11:08 12:12 14:37 15:37
W 1:04 0:58 2:16 0:38 1:44 3:11 1:17 1:04 2:25 1:00

16:30 18:06 18:50 19:07
0:53 1:36 0:44 0:17
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Pl Name Time

M40  (18) 2.500 km  0 m   13 C (cont.)

1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)
11(117) 12(115) 13(124) F

10 Guy Cory-Wright 20:10 0:52 1:42 4:45 5:14 6:38 9:03 10:08 10:56 15:08 15:55
A 0:52 0:50 3:03 0:29 1:24 2:25 1:05 0:48 4:12 0:47

16:36 19:26 19:52 20:10 3:32 12:18 13:16
0:41 2:50 0:26 0:18 *125 *117 *121

11 Norm Jager 22:28 0:58 2:08 6:07 6:40 8:44 12:19 13:43 14:58 18:04 18:57
A 0:58 1:10 3:59 0:33 2:04 3:35 1:24 1:15 3:06 0:53

19:43 21:30 22:07 22:28
0:46 1:47 0:37 0:21

12 Tony Paterson 22:37 1:02 2:01 4:31 5:16 7:08 10:40 12:08 13:08 17:05 18:17
RK 1:02 0:59 2:30 0:45 1:52 3:32 1:28 1:00 3:57 1:12

19:17 21:36 22:12 22:37
1:00 2:19 0:36 0:25

13 John Harding 23:38 1:24 2:35 5:27 6:13 8:24 12:08 13:37 14:47 17:45 19:12
BS-A 1:24 1:11 2:52 0:46 2:11 3:44 1:29 1:10 2:58 1:27

20:13 22:29 23:09 23:38
1:01 2:16 0:40 0:29

14 Gean-Louis Frey 26:51 1:26 2:25 4:43 5:16 7:00 9:51 12:01 13:01 20:54 23:09
POC 1:26 0:59 2:18 0:33 1:44 2:51 2:10 1:00 7:53 2:15

24:06 25:50 26:29 26:51
0:57 1:44 0:39 0:22

15 Robert Whitla 26:58 1:03 2:04 5:36 6:05 7:40 10:26 11:38 12:28 22:10 23:07
PAPO 1:03 1:01 3:32 0:29 1:35 2:46 1:12 0:50 9:42 0:57

24:05 25:50 26:39 26:58
0:58 1:45 0:49 0:19

Nick Dent mp 1:02 1:59 4:44 5:23 7:06 10:27 11:42 12:52 16:00 -----
NC-N 1:02 0:57 2:45 0:39 1:43 3:21 1:15 1:10 3:08

----- 18:06 18:36 19:00 14:25 15:19
2:06 0:30 0:24 *117 *121

Malcolm Gawn mp 0:49 1:41 4:23 4:53 6:25 9:14 10:18 11:03 14:15 14:51
A 0:49 0:52 2:42 0:30 1:32 2:49 1:04 0:45 3:12 0:36

15:35 19:20 ----- 19:53 12:28 13:27
0:44 3:45 0:33 *117 *121

Rob McDonald mp 1:03 2:24 11:10 11:44 13:55 18:00 19:33 22:52 26:45 -----
HB 1:03 1:21 8:46 0:34 2:11 4:05 1:33 3:19 3:53

----- 29:46 30:15 30:40 24:38 25:53
3:01 0:29 0:25 *117 *121

M55  (13) 2.500 km  0 m   13 C
1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)

11(117) 12(115) 13(124) F

1 Eric Tenland 17:20 0:54 1:51 4:08 4:40 6:19 9:11 10:20 11:15 13:30 14:25
And 0:54 0:57 2:17 0:32 1:39 2:52 1:09 0:55 2:15 0:55

15:11 16:37 17:02 17:20
0:46 1:26 0:25 0:18

2 Michael Wood 17:42 0:59 1:54 4:06 4:38 6:09 8:54 10:03 11:01 13:11 14:21
HV 0:59 0:55 2:12 0:32 1:31 2:45 1:09 0:58 2:10 1:10

15:05 16:38 17:27 17:42
0:44 1:33 0:49 0:15

3 Klaus Olsen 18:36 0:49 1:52 4:20 4:55 6:43 9:42 10:57 12:02 14:28 15:25
THOK 0:49 1:03 2:28 0:35 1:48 2:59 1:15 1:05 2:26 0:57

16:17 17:46 18:15 18:36
0:52 1:29 0:29 0:21

4 Dick Ogilvie 20:53 1:02 2:00 4:55 5:30 7:15 10:35 11:51 13:02 15:21 16:58
UR-N 1:02 0:58 2:55 0:35 1:45 3:20 1:16 1:11 2:19 1:37

17:55 19:36 20:28 20:53
0:57 1:41 0:52 0:25

5 Ivar Opsahl 21:14 1:01 3:13 5:38 6:15 8:07 11:02 12:48 13:49 16:20 17:37
NOR 1:01 2:12 2:25 0:37 1:52 2:55 1:46 1:01 2:31 1:17

18:31 20:12 20:49 21:14
0:54 1:41 0:37 0:25

6 Peo Bengtsson 21:19 1:09 2:14 4:47 5:26 7:25 10:57 12:22 13:49 16:27 17:38
Pan 1:09 1:05 2:33 0:39 1:59 3:32 1:25 1:27 2:38 1:11

18:33 20:17 20:53 21:19
0:55 1:44 0:36 0:26

7 Mike Hampton 21:50 1:07 2:13 4:54 5:31 7:35 10:57 12:23 13:39 17:27 18:11
OD 1:07 1:06 2:41 0:37 2:04 3:22 1:26 1:16 3:48 0:44

19:00 20:47 21:21 21:50 15:34 16:27
0:49 1:47 0:34 0:29 *117 *121

8 John Robinson 23:16 1:21 2:14 6:23 6:51 8:58 11:57 13:02 14:09 17:51 19:10
CM 1:21 0:53 4:09 0:28 2:07 2:59 1:05 1:07 3:42 1:19

20:08 22:15 22:55 23:16 15:30 16:58
0:58 2:07 0:40 0:21 *117 *121

9 Penttii Koponen 25:40 1:12 2:24 5:48 6:36 8:49 12:50 14:32 16:05 19:22 20:56
ESSU 1:12 1:12 3:24 0:48 2:13 4:01 1:42 1:33 3:17 1:34

22:24 24:37 25:12 25:40
1:28 2:13 0:35 0:28

10 Jon Potter 27:39 2:02 3:10 7:33 8:35 11:30 15:31 16:50 17:59 21:17 23:17
TEO 2:02 1:08 4:23 1:02 2:55 4:01 1:19 1:09 3:18 2:00

24:33 26:36 27:21 27:39
1:16 2:03 0:45 0:18
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Pl Name Time

M55  (13) 2.500 km  0 m   13 C (cont.)

1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)
11(117) 12(115) 13(124) F

11 Hub Carter 28:38 1:17 3:50 6:58 7:44 11:07 17:07 18:29 19:38 22:17 24:19
SOC 1:17 2:33 3:08 0:46 3:23 6:00 1:22 1:09 2:39 2:02

25:13 27:06 28:09 28:38
0:54 1:53 1:03 0:29

12 Manfred Rittwegen 33:45 1:33 3:06 9:04 10:02 13:17 18:03 20:00 21:30 26:32 28:14
HW 1:33 1:33 5:58 0:58 3:15 4:46 1:57 1:30 5:02 1:42

29:32 32:03 33:17 33:45
1:18 2:31 1:14 0:28

13 Hubert Rossier 46:24 1:47 3:23 10:11 11:08 16:06 27:58 30:19 32:07 37:10 39:18
CAR 1:47 1:36 6:48 0:57 4:58 11:52 2:21 1:48 5:03 2:08

40:56 44:22 45:30 46:24 7:35
1:38 3:26 1:08 0:54 *125

W21  (2) 2.500 km  0 m   13 C
1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)

11(117) 12(115) 13(124) F

1 Sarah Gray 21:47 1:03 2:00 4:23 4:58 6:54 10:17 11:34 12:41 17:18 18:18
N 1:03 0:57 2:23 0:35 1:56 3:23 1:17 1:07 4:37 1:00

19:06 20:49 21:24 21:47 14:39 15:51
0:48 1:43 0:35 0:23 *117 *121

2 Renee Brocas 36:10 1:25 2:35 11:08 11:54 15:17 20:24 23:12 24:54 29:18 31:15
A 1:25 1:10 8:33 0:46 3:23 5:07 2:48 1:42 4:24 1:57

32:53 35:12 35:51 36:10
1:38 2:19 0:39 0:19

W40  (12) 2.500 km  0 m   13 C
1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)

11(117) 12(115) 13(124) F

1 Penny Brothers 20:20 1:09 2:48 5:23 6:03 7:57 11:01 12:22 13:31 16:01 16:54
NW 1:09 1:39 2:35 0:40 1:54 3:04 1:21 1:09 2:30 0:53

17:49 19:28 20:02 20:20
0:55 1:39 0:34 0:18

2 Ulla Engelby 20:48 1:11 2:42 5:24 6:05 7:55 11:09 12:28 13:28 15:59 17:02
Pan 1:11 1:31 2:42 0:41 1:50 3:14 1:19 1:00 2:31 1:03

18:05 19:51 20:24 20:48
1:03 1:46 0:33 0:24

3 Christine Pacque 21:20 1:08 2:14 5:13 5:51 7:39 10:46 12:04 13:05 15:56 17:45
EV-T 1:08 1:06 2:59 0:38 1:48 3:07 1:18 1:01 2:51 1:49

18:41 20:22 20:55 21:20
0:56 1:41 0:33 0:25

4 Lyn Stichbury 22:11 1:05 3:44 6:28 7:04 9:06 12:23 13:38 14:50 17:36 18:51
SOC 1:05 2:39 2:44 0:36 2:02 3:17 1:15 1:12 2:46 1:15

19:38 21:18 21:51 22:11
0:47 1:40 0:33 0:20

5 Annette Orchard 22:48 1:09 2:09 5:39 6:27 8:43 12:36 13:57 15:11 17:53 19:04
A 1:09 1:00 3:30 0:48 2:16 3:53 1:21 1:14 2:42 1:11

19:57 21:52 22:24 22:48
0:53 1:55 0:32 0:24

6 Marie-Pierre Remouet 24:21 1:07 2:14 5:27 6:02 8:05 14:51 16:08 17:15 19:51 20:49
POLES 1:07 1:07 3:13 0:35 2:03 6:46 1:17 1:07 2:36 0:58

21:59 23:31 24:01 24:21
1:10 1:32 0:30 0:20

7 Faye McDonald 25:22 1:15 2:20 5:56 6:41 9:13 13:07 14:50 16:12 19:23 20:35
HB 1:15 1:05 3:36 0:45 2:32 3:54 1:43 1:22 3:11 1:12

21:37 24:02 24:58 25:22
1:02 2:25 0:56 0:24

8 Pam Whitla 25:54 1:20 2:22 8:23 8:56 11:17 15:15 16:46 17:57 20:31 21:31
PAPO 1:20 1:02 6:01 0:33 2:21 3:58 1:31 1:11 2:34 1:00

22:29 24:33 25:25 25:54 5:34
0:58 2:04 0:52 0:29 *125

9 Carol Harding 26:25 1:10 2:21 11:40 12:13 13:58 16:55 18:10 19:09 21:51 22:45
BS-A 1:10 1:11 9:19 0:33 1:45 2:57 1:15 0:59 2:42 0:54

23:42 25:31 26:02 26:25
0:57 1:49 0:31 0:23

10 Beverley Holder 29:22 1:12 3:34 6:24 7:24 10:23 14:34 16:06 17:19 23:17 24:17
W 1:12 2:22 2:50 1:00 2:59 4:11 1:32 1:13 5:58 1:00

25:42 28:18 28:57 29:22
1:25 2:36 0:39 0:25

11 Hilary Wood 30:02 1:15 2:24 7:02 7:43 9:49 17:16 19:21 20:46 23:35 25:36
NC-N 1:15 1:09 4:38 0:41 2:06 7:27 2:05 1:25 2:49 2:01

26:52 28:52 29:35 30:02
1:16 2:00 0:43 0:27

12 Nicola Kinzett 30:10 1:13 2:20 8:49 9:26 15:16 19:27 20:47 21:52 24:31 25:33
A 1:13 1:07 6:29 0:37 5:50 4:11 1:20 1:05 2:39 1:02

26:26 29:10 29:49 30:10
0:53 2:44 0:39 0:21
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Pl Name Time

W55  (7) 2.000 km  0 m   12 C
1(102) 2(126) 3(112) 4(113) 5(114) 6(120) 7(121) 8(117) 9(115) 10(122)

11(123) 12(124) F

1 Judith Hay 19:15 1:09 3:09 3:53 5:29 6:57 10:03 11:00 11:57 14:05 16:11
BN-N 1:09 2:00 0:44 1:36 1:28 3:06 0:57 0:57 2:08 2:06

17:40 18:44 19:15
1:29 1:04 0:31

2 Ann Scott 21:01 1:18 3:26 4:18 5:46 7:10 10:24 11:49 12:44 14:57 17:38
S 1:18 2:08 0:52 1:28 1:24 3:14 1:25 0:55 2:13 2:41

19:22 20:34 21:01
1:44 1:12 0:27

3 Pauline Abblett 21:16 1:13 3:12 3:55 5:32 6:59 10:52 12:05 13:08 15:26 18:01
S 1:13 1:59 0:43 1:37 1:27 3:53 1:13 1:03 2:18 2:35

19:32 20:42 21:16
1:31 1:10 0:34

4 Val Robinson 21:41 1:06 3:07 3:55 5:26 6:43 10:42 12:03 13:21 15:44 18:10
CM 1:06 2:01 0:48 1:31 1:17 3:59 1:21 1:18 2:23 2:26

20:00 21:18 21:41
1:50 1:18 0:23

5 Brigitte Schmiedeberg 24:19 1:17 3:45 4:52 6:40 8:24 13:21 14:51 16:11 18:19 20:39
Ter 1:17 2:28 1:07 1:48 1:44 4:57 1:30 1:20 2:08 2:20

22:39 23:52 24:19
2:00 1:13 0:27

6 Riitta Koponen 28:25 1:39 4:18 5:20 7:26 9:11 14:52 16:30 17:47 21:04 23:59
ESSU 1:39 2:39 1:02 2:06 1:45 5:41 1:38 1:17 3:17 2:55

25:59 27:45 28:25
2:00 1:46 0:40

7 Maureen Ogilvie 32:10 1:33 4:07 4:54 6:55 9:04 14:52 16:59 21:40 24:58 27:48
UR-N 1:33 2:34 0:47 2:01 2:09 5:48 2:07 4:41 3:18 2:50

30:08 31:37 32:10
2:20 1:29 0:33

M18  (17) 3.000 km  0 m   15 C
1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)

11(117) 12(115) 13(122) 14(123) 15(124) F

1 Thomas Reynolds 16:15 0:42 1:22 2:58 3:24 4:49 7:06 7:52 8:38 10:36 11:17
NW 0:42 0:40 1:36 0:26 1:25 2:17 0:46 0:46 1:58 0:41

12:01 13:17 14:29 15:19 15:58 16:15
0:44 1:16 1:12 0:50 0:39 0:17

2 Simon Uppill 16:25 0:50 1:38 3:30 4:00 5:18 7:32 8:27 9:09 10:50 11:32
OH-S 0:50 0:48 1:52 0:30 1:18 2:14 0:55 0:42 1:41 0:42

12:12 13:25 14:28 15:29 16:10 16:25
0:40 1:13 1:03 1:01 0:41 0:15

3 Daniel Stott 17:17 0:44 1:25 3:12 3:40 5:19 7:50 8:45 9:37 11:27 12:13
R 0:44 0:41 1:47 0:28 1:39 2:31 0:55 0:52 1:50 0:46

12:49 14:11 15:23 16:15 16:57 17:17
0:36 1:22 1:12 0:52 0:42 0:20

4 Simon Jager 17:23 0:46 1:32 3:45 4:12 5:29 7:54 8:50 9:39 12:00 12:36
A 0:46 0:46 2:13 0:27 1:17 2:25 0:56 0:49 2:21 0:36

13:09 14:25 15:37 16:30 17:07 17:23
0:33 1:16 1:12 0:53 0:37 0:16

5 Jack Vincent 17:40 0:55 1:48 3:42 4:10 5:33 7:51 8:48 9:36 11:43 12:33
HB 0:55 0:53 1:54 0:28 1:23 2:18 0:57 0:48 2:07 0:50

13:16 14:35 15:52 16:46 17:24 17:40
0:43 1:19 1:17 0:54 0:38 0:16

6 Rhys Challen 17:53 0:49 1:33 3:22 3:50 5:08 7:46 8:45 9:33 11:31 12:29
WO-W 0:49 0:44 1:49 0:28 1:18 2:38 0:59 0:48 1:58 0:58

13:17 14:49 16:02 16:57 17:37 17:53
0:48 1:32 1:13 0:55 0:40 0:16

7 Matt Barratt 18:33 0:47 1:30 3:29 4:00 5:22 7:58 8:57 9:52 12:01 12:55
EV-T 0:47 0:43 1:59 0:31 1:22 2:36 0:59 0:55 2:09 0:54

13:42 15:02 16:28 17:30 18:17 18:33
0:47 1:20 1:26 1:02 0:47 0:16

8 Alastair Long 18:46 0:47 1:39 3:33 4:05 5:39 8:14 9:17 10:05 12:57 13:38
CM 0:47 0:52 1:54 0:32 1:34 2:35 1:03 0:48 2:52 0:41

14:19 15:41 16:57 17:52 18:30 18:46
0:41 1:22 1:16 0:55 0:38 0:16

9 Tristan Lee 18:55 0:46 1:35 3:44 4:13 5:38 8:06 9:02 9:57 13:03 13:41
TJ-S 0:46 0:49 2:09 0:29 1:25 2:28 0:56 0:55 3:06 0:38

14:20 15:52 17:05 18:00 18:40 18:55 11:15 12:26
0:39 1:32 1:13 0:55 0:40 0:15 *117 *121

10 Ciaran Murphy 20:19 0:58 1:54 4:08 4:43 6:51 9:28 10:33 11:39 13:45 14:30
CM 0:58 0:56 2:14 0:35 2:08 2:37 1:05 1:06 2:06 0:45

15:16 16:44 18:10 19:13 20:03 20:19
0:46 1:28 1:26 1:03 0:50 0:16

11 Andrew Peat 20:29 0:44 1:52 4:35 5:02 6:37 8:59 9:53 10:44 14:17 15:03
CM 0:44 1:08 2:43 0:27 1:35 2:22 0:54 0:51 3:33 0:46

15:51 17:14 18:27 19:28 20:12 20:29
0:48 1:23 1:13 1:01 0:44 0:17

12 Simon Mee 21:11 0:53 2:00 4:23 4:50 6:29 8:52 9:51 10:37 14:29 15:15
TF-Q 0:53 1:07 2:23 0:27 1:39 2:23 0:59 0:46 3:52 0:46

16:00 18:07 19:22 20:18 20:55 21:11 11:55 13:12
0:45 2:07 1:15 0:56 0:37 0:16 *117 *121
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Pl Name Time

M18  (17) 3.000 km  0 m   15 C (cont.)

1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)
11(117) 12(115) 13(122) 14(123) 15(124) F

13 Sam McNally 21:15 0:47 1:31 4:07 4:33 5:57 10:21 11:30 12:29 14:42 15:45
R 0:47 0:44 2:36 0:26 1:24 4:24 1:09 0:59 2:13 1:03

16:32 17:56 19:14 20:10 20:56 21:15
0:47 1:24 1:18 0:56 0:46 0:19

14 Scott McDonald 21:51 0:44 1:31 6:36 7:03 9:03 11:46 12:45 13:31 15:33 16:35
HB 0:44 0:47 5:05 0:27 2:00 2:43 0:59 0:46 2:02 1:02

17:13 18:43 19:59 20:59 21:38 21:51
0:38 1:30 1:16 1:00 0:39 0:13

15 Jourdan Harvey 22:21 1:08 2:09 4:37 5:24 7:13 10:10 11:16 12:04 16:01 16:32
CM 1:08 1:01 2:28 0:47 1:49 2:57 1:06 0:48 3:57 0:31

17:12 18:47 20:17 21:17 22:06 22:21 13:37 14:59
0:40 1:35 1:30 1:00 0:49 0:15 *117 *121

16 Joshua Roberts 24:25 0:56 1:49 5:01 5:34 7:14 10:06 11:12 12:17 15:39 18:36
NC-N 0:56 0:53 3:12 0:33 1:40 2:52 1:06 1:05 3:22 2:57

19:21 20:57 22:16 23:25 24:08 24:25 4:03
0:45 1:36 1:19 1:09 0:43 0:17 *125

17 Paul Smith 25:28 0:49 1:45 5:36 6:08 8:32 11:49 13:00 14:02 16:27 17:35
HB 0:49 0:56 3:51 0:32 2:24 3:17 1:11 1:02 2:25 1:08

18:28 20:36 22:12 24:21 25:11 25:28
0:53 2:08 1:36 2:09 0:50 0:17

W18  (17) 2.500 km  0 m   13 C
1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)

11(117) 12(115) 13(124) F

1 Kate Rea 17:59 0:54 1:41 4:33 5:08 6:43 9:37 10:37 11:48 13:43 14:43
HV 0:54 0:47 2:52 0:35 1:35 2:54 1:00 1:11 1:55 1:00

15:31 17:12 17:43 17:59
0:48 1:41 0:31 0:16

2 Clare Brownridge 18:34 0:59 1:59 4:44 5:15 7:01 9:52 11:08 12:03 14:20 15:23
BG-V 0:59 1:00 2:45 0:31 1:46 2:51 1:16 0:55 2:17 1:03

16:06 17:45 18:15 18:34
0:43 1:39 0:30 0:19

3 Bridie Kean 18:38 0:59 2:13 4:37 5:10 6:55 10:02 11:13 12:08 14:30 15:15
CH-V 0:59 1:14 2:24 0:33 1:45 3:07 1:11 0:55 2:22 0:45

16:02 17:53 18:20 18:38
0:47 1:51 0:27 0:18

4 Heather Harding 18:49 1:01 2:01 4:31 5:05 6:59 9:55 11:20 12:15 14:38 15:27
BS-A 1:01 1:00 2:30 0:34 1:54 2:56 1:25 0:55 2:23 0:49

16:23 17:59 18:29 18:49
0:56 1:36 0:30 0:20

5 Georgia Whitla 18:57 0:55 2:01 4:15 4:51 6:36 9:45 11:07 12:08 14:43 15:32
PAPO 0:55 1:06 2:14 0:36 1:45 3:09 1:22 1:01 2:35 0:49

16:24 18:07 18:37 18:57
0:52 1:43 0:30 0:20

6 Rebecca Hembrow 19:26 0:57 1:58 4:55 5:28 7:20 10:23 11:38 12:43 15:14 16:18
OH-S 0:57 1:01 2:57 0:33 1:52 3:03 1:15 1:05 2:31 1:04

17:03 18:39 19:09 19:26
0:45 1:36 0:30 0:17

7 Jess Young 19:45 0:53 1:48 4:22 4:54 7:11 10:27 11:49 12:48 15:21 16:14
HV 0:53 0:55 2:34 0:32 2:17 3:16 1:22 0:59 2:33 0:53

17:12 18:48 19:24 19:45
0:58 1:36 0:36 0:21

8 Nicola Peat 19:48 0:59 1:59 4:31 5:11 6:57 10:04 11:25 12:19 14:52 15:49
CM 0:59 1:00 2:32 0:40 1:46 3:07 1:21 0:54 2:33 0:57

16:46 18:22 19:28 19:48
0:57 1:36 1:06 0:20

8 Kirsty Turner 19:48 0:56 1:46 3:50 4:25 6:18 9:25 10:32 13:31 15:41 16:31
W 0:56 0:50 2:04 0:35 1:53 3:07 1:07 2:59 2:10 0:50

17:22 19:02 19:28 19:48
0:51 1:40 0:26 0:20

10 Cara McDonald 20:06 0:51 1:54 4:13 4:48 6:47 10:41 12:06 13:06 15:40 16:41
HB 0:51 1:03 2:19 0:35 1:59 3:54 1:25 1:00 2:34 1:01

17:31 19:16 19:47 20:06
0:50 1:45 0:31 0:19

11 Tineke Berthelsen 20:16 0:56 2:17 4:20 5:07 6:41 9:20 10:28 11:31 15:36 16:28
H 0:56 1:21 2:03 0:47 1:34 2:39 1:08 1:03 4:05 0:52

17:19 19:23 19:56 20:16
0:51 2:04 0:33 0:20

12 Kylee Gluskie 20:25 0:48 1:49 4:25 5:05 7:46 11:09 12:17 13:12 15:47 16:52
AL-T 0:48 1:01 2:36 0:40 2:41 3:23 1:08 0:55 2:35 1:05

17:49 19:43 20:07 20:25
0:57 1:54 0:24 0:18

13 Emma Watson 21:42 0:54 1:49 4:44 5:19 7:10 11:25 12:33 13:43 16:13 17:53
HB 0:54 0:55 2:55 0:35 1:51 4:15 1:08 1:10 2:30 1:40

18:46 20:49 21:20 21:42
0:53 2:03 0:31 0:22

14 Claire Dinsdale 21:49 1:00 1:59 4:51 5:35 8:00 11:21 12:38 14:02 17:19 18:28
W 1:00 0:59 2:52 0:44 2:25 3:21 1:17 1:24 3:17 1:09

19:14 20:57 21:31 21:49
0:46 1:43 0:34 0:18
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Pl Name Time

W18  (17) 2.500 km  0 m   13 C (cont.)

1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(125) 5(105) 6(112) 7(113) 8(114) 9(120) 10(121)
11(117) 12(115) 13(124) F

15 Ineka Booth 22:04 1:10 2:28 5:14 5:53 7:41 11:05 12:46 13:53 16:41 18:05
BS-A 1:10 1:18 2:46 0:39 1:48 3:24 1:41 1:07 2:48 1:24

19:09 21:08 21:44 22:04
1:04 1:59 0:36 0:20

16 Eleanor Haas 22:33 0:58 2:18 5:02 5:50 7:43 11:38 13:05 14:09 16:49 17:52
AL-T 0:58 1:20 2:44 0:48 1:53 3:55 1:27 1:04 2:40 1:03

18:58 21:30 22:05 22:33
1:06 2:32 0:35 0:28

17 Tessa Ramsden 24:30 1:05 2:08 5:02 5:42 7:33 15:03 16:19 17:27 19:48 20:52
RK 1:05 1:03 2:54 0:40 1:51 7:30 1:16 1:08 2:21 1:04

21:48 23:32 24:09 24:30
0:56 1:44 0:37 0:21

M14  (2) 2.000 km  0 m   12 C
1(102) 2(126) 3(112) 4(113) 5(114) 6(120) 7(121) 8(117) 9(115) 10(122)

11(123) 12(124) F

1 Christopher McDonald 30:35 1:14 3:14 4:22 5:40 6:55 19:58 20:50 21:42 24:20 26:37
HB 1:14 2:00 1:08 1:18 1:15 13:03 0:52 0:52 2:38 2:17

28:50 30:14 30:35
2:13 1:24 0:21

Tristan Ware mp 1:55 20:10 20:49 23:37 25:43 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
NW 1:55 18:15 0:39 2:48 2:06

----- ----- 58:08
32:25

W14  (4) 2.000 km  0 m   12 C
1(102) 2(126) 3(112) 4(113) 5(114) 6(120) 7(121) 8(117) 9(115) 10(122)

11(123) 12(124) F

1 Kate Morrison 14:31 0:53 2:24 3:17 4:20 5:22 7:52 8:32 9:13 10:45 12:15
HB 0:53 1:31 0:53 1:03 1:02 2:30 0:40 0:41 1:32 1:30

13:25 14:13 14:31
1:10 0:48 0:18

2 Emily Prudoe 15:54 0:52 2:32 3:15 4:32 5:32 8:18 9:14 10:04 11:42 13:24
CC-N 0:52 1:40 0:43 1:17 1:00 2:46 0:56 0:50 1:38 1:42

14:47 15:36 15:54
1:23 0:49 0:18

3 Emily Murphy 19:00 1:00 2:35 3:27 4:38 5:36 9:07 12:14 12:55 14:46 16:32
CM 1:00 1:35 0:52 1:11 0:58 3:31 3:07 0:41 1:51 1:46

17:48 18:40 19:00
1:16 0:52 0:20

4 Emily Dinsdale 24:51 1:07 3:21 3:59 5:39 7:06 12:12 15:10 15:56 19:10 21:37
W 1:07 2:14 0:38 1:40 1:27 5:06 2:58 0:46 3:14 2:27

23:22 24:32 24:51
1:45 1:10 0:19


